ZONECC(2, 4, 8)KIT01---B
Comfort Zone II
Zoning System
Product Data
8 Zone Kit
A99251
4 Zone Kit
A99250

A99249
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Z O N E C C 4 K I T 0 1 -- B
Product Type Series
Zone Product --B
Brand Packaged Quantity
CC -- Carrier 01
Number of Zones Model Type
0 -- Not Zone Dependent KIT -- Zoning Kit
2 -- 2 Zones RRS -- Remote Room Sensor
4 -- 4 Zones SMS -- Smart Sensor
8 -- 8 Zones USI -- User Interface
EQC -- Equipment Controller
DTS -- Duct Temperature Sensor
DIMENSIONS
4 3⁄8″
7 3⁄8″
1 3⁄8″
Outdoor
Temperature
Sensor
3 1⁄4″
2 1⁄2″
8 1⁄2″
12″
12 1⁄2″
12 1⁄2″
2 1⁄4″
7⁄8″
2 1⁄8″
Remote Room Sensor
Wireless Sensor
Wireless Receiver
Smart Sensor
Equipment Controller - 2 Zone
Equipment Controller - 4 & 8 Zone
User Interface
Duct Sensor
5 13⁄16″
3 1⁄2″
1 3⁄8″
A99252
ZO
N
E
K
IT
3
PRODUCT DATA INFORMATION
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions: See drawing
Appearance: Plastic, eggshell color, textured
Electrical Characteristics
Input Volts/Amps: 24 vac, less than 40VA
Environmental Requirements:
Operating Temperature/Relative Humidity:
User interface, remote sensors, smart sensors: 32_F to
104_F (0_C to 40_C), 95% rh non--condensing
Equipment Controller: 32_F to 158_F (4_C to 70_C), 95%
rh non--condensing
Storage Temperature/Relative Humidity:
User interface, remote sensors, smart sensors: –40_F to
134_F (--40_C to 57_C), 95% rh non--condensing
Equipment Controller: –40_F to 185_F (--40_C to 85_C),
95% rh non--condensing
Communication:
Local: RS--485 communication between system components at
9600 baud.
Applications:
Up to 2 stages cool/3 stages heat

User Interface ZONECC0USI01---B
Outdoor Temperature Sensor* TSTATXXSEN01---B
* Must be used in dual fuel applications, or if automatically adjusting the humidity setpoints in humidification applications.
ZO
N
E
K
IT
4
ACCESSORIES
DAMPERS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Round Dampers
6 in. DAMPRND06INC
8 in. DAMPRND08INC
10 in. DAMPRND10INC
12 in. DAMPRND12INC
14 in. DAMPRND14INC
16 in. DAMPRND16INC
Rectangular Dampers
8 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC08X10
8 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC08X14
8 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC08X18
8 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC08X24
10 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC10X10
10 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC10X14
10 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC10X18
10 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC10X24
Round Barometric Bypass
8 in. DAMPBAR08INC
10 in. DAMPBAR10INC
12 in. DAMPBAR12INC
14 in. DAMPBAR14INC
16 in. DAMPBAR16INC
Rectangular Barometric Bypass
8 in. X 14 in. DAMPBAR08X14
8 in. X 24 in. DAMPBAR08X24
Slip-In Dampers
Side mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLS08X10
Bottom mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLB08X10
Side mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLS08X12
Bottom mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLB08X12
Side mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLS08X14
Bottom mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLB08X14
Side mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLS08X16
Bottom mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLB08X16
Side mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLS08X18
Bottom mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLB08X18
Bottom mount, 8 X 20 DAMPSLB08X20
Bottom mount, 8 X 22 DAMPSLB08X22
Bottom mount, 8 X 24 DAMPSLB08X24
Side mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLS10X10
Bottom mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLB10X10
Side mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLS10X12
Bottom mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLB10X12
Side mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLS10X14
Bottom mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLB10X14
Side mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLS10X16
Bottom mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLB10X16
Side mount, 10 X 18 DAMPSLS10X18
Bottom mount, 10 X 18 DAMPSLB10X18
Bottom mount, 10 X 20 DAMPSLB10X20
Bottom mount, 10 X 22 DAMPSLB10X22
Bottom mount, 10 X 24 DAMPSLB10X24
Bottom mount, 14 X 20 DAMPSLB14X20
Replacement Actuators 90° for rectangular dampers DAMPACT90DEG
45° for round dampers DAMPACT45DEG
NOTE: The above dampers are recommended because they use the latest style actuators designed for zoning systems. These actuators are direct---drive and
use slightly less power to operate.
If using older style dampers with this zoning system (ie., dampers with a crank arm), it is recommended to upgrade the actuator to DAMPACT45DEG, or
DAMPACT90DEG.